

**SB0433/314330/1**

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 433  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “Charter” in line 2 down through “Education” in line 3 and substitute “Educational Programs for Adult Learners”; strike beginning with “Charter” in line 4 down through “Education” in line 5 and substitute “Educational Programs for Adult Learners”; and in line 13, strike “Charter Schools for Adult Education” and substitute “Educational Programs for Adult Learners”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “Charter” in line 16 down through “Education” in line 17 and substitute “Educational Programs for Adult Learners”.

On page 2, in line 23, strike “charter schools for adult education” and substitute “educational programs for adult learners”; strike beginning with “charter” in line 24 down through “education” in line 25 and substitute “educational programs for adult learners”; and in lines 27 and 28, strike beginning with “a” in line 27 down through “education” in line 28 and substitute “educational programs for adult learners”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; after line 3, insert:

“(ii) a funding source for educational programs for adult learners”;

strike beginning with “admitted” in line 5 down through “education” in line 6 and substitute “able to access public primary and secondary education funding for educational programs for adult learners”; in lines 8, 10, and 14, in each instance, strike “charter schools for adult education” and substitute “educational programs for

(Over)

**SB0433/314330/1**

**EHE**

**Amendments to SB 433**

**Page 2 of 2**

adult learners"; and strike beginning with "a" in line 11 down through "education" in line 12 and substitute "an educational program for adult learners".